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Select list of Akkadian words with Aramaic/Syriac cognates
1. Akk. agd (agiu), “a garment”

2. Akk. anabu (anapu), “loincloth or kilt?”

3. Akk. arbanu, “(a plant)” [NOT Akk. urbanu,

urbanu, “papyrus’]

4. AKk. arsuppu, “a cereal”

5. Akk. arsabu, arrasabattu, “a farm tool”

6. AKk. azannu, azanu, zanu, “quiver”

7. AKk. baramu D: “to make multi-coloured; to

weave (coloured cloth)”

8. AKk. bussumu, “pleasant” (of beer)
9. AKk. edéna, “a plant”

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

Akk. gasisu, “gnashing, grinding”

AKk. gergiltu, “(ring-shaped part of plough)”

AKk. gerrigd, gergd, “(a reed rope)”

AKk. halhallu(m), “(a comestible)”

NAss. "“hulsu, “a garment”

AKK. huruburu, hubhuru “(a kind of bread)”

AKk. pursatu, “a plant”

AKK. kipnu (or kibnu), “a plant”

AKk. lagu, “artichoke”

AKK. lullubdtu, “plant”

Akk./uta, “dagger” &ludd, letd, “(a sharp
part of a reed)”

Akk. mibhu(m), “a type of beer”

22.

23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
20.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

AKk.  misissam,
stomach”

AKk. misissanu, “a plant”

AKk. nasappu(m), “a basket”

AKK. pisu, “winnowing shovel”

Akk. paqu(m), “buttock”

AKk. sannu, “(a fishing net)”

AKk. s/zahanum, “beam, rafter”

AKk. sisatu, “(a plant)”

AKk. sapru, “(a spice)”

Akk. sétu(m), “bright light, heat”

EAAKK. sumbiru, “(an object)’

AKk. Sabikd, “headgear”

Bab. Se(l)liptu, “(a metal implement)”

AKK. tagritum, “litigation”

AKK. takbaru, takbarru, “fattened sheep”

AKk. tarammu “(a part of the body)”

AKK. t/dugén, “sickness”

AKK. urnigu, urniqu, urninqu, hurniqu, “a
crane”

AKK. urnuqqu, urndqu, “a plant”

messam, “sheep’s

41.Akk. zabardabbum, “bronze(-bowl) holder”

42,

AKk. (a)zappu, sappu, “tuft of hair; bristle”



dates Language dates language dates Language
2350-2000 Old Akkadian
1900-1500 Old Babylonian | 1900-1700 Old Assyrian 10th/9th cent. Old Aramaic
1500-1000 Middle 1500-1000 Middle Assyrian | 740 Aramaic official
Babylonian in Assyria

1000- 600 Neo-Babylonian | 1000- 600 Neo-Assyrian 500 Imperial

Aramaic
600-100CE Late Babylonian

1st cent. CE+ Syriac
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“Four molten metal goblets were made for these sanctuaries: two bowls and two vessels”
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